
Veteran on Standard 

1 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC + 14:55 

2 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC + 14:29 

3 George Windsor VTTA Surrey/Sussex + 11:01 

4 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC + 10:55 

5 Ben Fielden GS Stella + 10:48 

 

Fastest Overall 

1 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 0:53:31 

2 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 0:53:57 

3 James Lowden Neon Velo 0:54:05 

 

Fastest Lady 

Michelle Arthurs-Brennan Redhill CC 1:04:19 

 

VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) on Standard 

Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC + 14:55 

 

VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) Team on Standard 

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC + 14:29 

Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC + 10:55 

Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC + 10:24 

Lewes Wanderers CC Total Team Time + 0:35:48 

 

 

 

Overall Result on Time 

Rank Name Club Cat VTTA 
Actual 
Time 

Plus on 
Std 

1 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V Y 0:53:31 + 14:55 

2 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 0:53:57 + 14:29 

3 James Lowden Neon Velo S N 0:54:05 - 

4 Maurice Brennan Redhill CC S N 0:56:42 - 

5 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers V N 0:57:07 + 10:43 

6 Paul Thompson Epsom CC V Y 0:57:28 + 10:34 

7 Richard Mason London Dynamo S N 0:58:09 - 

8 Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V Y 0:58:31 + 09:07 

9 Oliver Gill Dorking CC S N 0:58:35 - 

10 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 0:58:39 + 10:55 

11 Joshua Haasz VC de Londres S N 0:58:48 - 

11 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V Y 0:58:48 + 09:26 

13 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 0:59:10 + 10:24 

14 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes V Y 0:59:12 + 08:50 

15 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V Y 1:00:00 + 07:15 

16 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V Y 1:00:34 + 06:17 

17 Stephen Avery Bigfoot CC V N 1:01:06 + 08:13 



Rank Name Club Cat VTTA 
Actual 
Time 

Plus on 
Std 

18 Tom Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC V N 1:02:02 + 04:37 

19 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 1:02:11 + 04:40 

20 Paul Cloudsdale Bigfoot CC V N 1:02:13 + 04:13 

21 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y 1:03:16 + 08:42 

22 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC V N 1:03:51 + 04:23 

23 David Phillips Old Portlians CC V Y 1:03:53 + 06:28 

24 Mark Bernhardt GS Stella V N 1:04:01 + 04:38 

25 Andrew Green Old Portlians CC V N 1:04:08 + 03:42 

26 Michelle Arthurs-Brennan Redhill CC WS N 1:04:19 - 

27 Keith Walker Wigmore CC V N 1:04:31 + 03:31 

28 Ian Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y 1:04:46 + 01:40 

29 Ben Fielden GS Stella V Y 1:04:55 + 10:48 

30 John Jenkins West Kent RC V N 1:05:08 + 07:12 

31 George Windsor VTTA Surrey/Sussex V Y 1:05:19 + 11:01 

32 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre CC V N 1:05:25 + 02:49 

33 Jon Fairclough Woking CC V Y 1:05:50 + 04:48 

34 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V N 1:06:00 + 06:44 

35 John McGlashan Redmon CC V N 1:06:08 + 05:28 

36 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V N 1:06:17 + 00:09 

37 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 1:07:20 + 00:54 

38 Stuart Jago GS Stella V Y 1:07:22 + 02:42 

39 Justin Steele Sussex Nomads CC V Y 1:07:44 + 01:35 

40 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V Y 1:08:37 + 00:02 

41 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y 1:08:52 -  00:26 

42 John Tindall Epsom CC V N 1:11:27 -  02:35 

43 Sally McSorley Sussex Nomads CC WV N 1:11:28 -  00:14 

44 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 1:12:25 + 02:11 

- Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC V Y DNF - 

- Callum Middleton Lewes Wanderers CC S N DNF - 

- Michael Deen Redmon CC V N DNF - 

- David Eccles Redmon CC V Y DNF - 

- Edward Boorman East Grinstead CC V Y DNS - 

- Peter Dyer Crawley Wheelers V Y DNS - 

- Sam Winter Eastbourne Rovers CC S N DNS - 

- Simon Underwood CC Topp V N DNS - 

- Andrew Thomas Southborough & Dist. Whs V N DNS - 

- Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV Y DNS - 

- Ivor Hewitt Oxted Cycle Club V N DNS - 

- Philip Burgin Kingston Phoenix RC V Y DNS - 

- Richard Vaudin Redmon CC V Y DNS - 

- Adrian Hoyle In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V N DNS - 

- Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V Y DNS - 

- Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC V N DNS - 

 

 

 

 



Result on Standard 

Pos on 
Std 

Name Club Cat VTTA 
Plus on 

Std 
Actual 
Time 

1 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V Y + 14:55 0:53:31 

2 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 14:29 0:53:57 

3 George Windsor VTTA Surrey/Sussex V Y + 11:01 1:05:19 

4 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 10:55 0:58:39 

5 Ben Fielden GS Stella V Y + 10:48 1:04:55 

6 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers V N + 10:43 0:57:07 

7 Paul Thompson Epsom CC V Y + 10:34 0:57:28 

8 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 10:24 0:59:10 

9 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V Y + 09:26 0:58:48 

10 Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V Y + 09:07 0:58:31 

11 Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes V Y + 08:50 0:59:12 

12 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y + 08:42 1:03:16 

13 Stephen Avery Bigfoot CC V N + 08:13 1:01:06 

14 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V Y + 07:15 1:00:00 

15 John Jenkins West Kent RC V N + 07:12 1:05:08 

16 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V N + 06:44 1:06:00 

17 David Phillips Old Portlians CC V Y + 06:28 1:03:53 

18 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V Y + 06:17 1:00:34 

19 John McGlashan Redmon CC V N + 05:28 1:06:08 

20 Jon Fairclough Woking CC V Y + 04:48 1:05:50 

21 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 04:40 1:02:11 

22 Mark Bernhardt GS Stella V N + 04:38 1:04:01 

23 Tom Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC V N + 04:37 1:02:02 

24 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC V N + 04:23 1:03:51 

25 Paul Cloudsdale Bigfoot CC V N + 04:13 1:02:13 

26 Andrew Green Old Portlians CC V N + 03:42 1:04:08 

27 Keith Walker Wigmore CC V N + 03:31 1:04:31 

28 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre CC V N + 02:49 1:05:25 

29 Stuart Jago GS Stella V Y + 02:42 1:07:22 

30 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 02:11 1:12:25 

31 Ian Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y + 01:40 1:04:46 

32 Justin Steele Sussex Nomads CC V Y + 01:35 1:07:44 

33 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 00:54 1:07:20 

34 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V N + 00:09 1:06:17 

35 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V Y + 00:02 1:08:37 

36 Sally McSorley Sussex Nomads CC WV N -  00:14 1:11:28 

37 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y -  00:26 1:08:52 

38 John Tindall Epsom CC V N -  02:35 1:11:27 

- Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC V Y - DNF 

- Michael Deen Redmon CC V N - DNF 

- David Eccles Redmon CC V Y - DNF 

- Edward Boorman East Grinstead CC V Y - DNS 

- Peter Dyer Crawley Wheelers V Y - DNS 

- Simon Underwood CC Topp V N - DNS 

- Andrew Thomas Southborough & Dist. Whs V N - DNS 

- Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV Y - DNS 



Pos on 
Std 

Name Club Cat VTTA 
Plus on 

Std 
Actual 
Time 

- Ivor Hewitt Oxted Cycle Club V N - DNS 

- Philip Burgin Kingston Phoenix RC V Y - DNS 

- Richard Vaudin Redmon CC V Y - DNS 

- Adrian Hoyle In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V N - DNS 

- Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V Y - DNS 

- Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC V N - DNS 

 

 

 

Result on VTTA Surrey and Sussex Group 

Name Club Cat VTTA Plus on Std Actual Time 

Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V Y + 14:55 0:53:31 

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 14:29 0:53:57 

George Windsor VTTA Surrey/Sussex V Y + 11:01 1:05:19 

Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 10:55 0:58:39 

Ben Fielden GS Stella V Y + 10:48 1:04:55 

Paul Thompson Epsom CC V Y + 10:34 0:57:28 

Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 10:24 0:59:10 

Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V Y + 09:26 0:58:48 

Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V Y + 09:07 0:58:31 

Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes V Y + 08:50 0:59:12 

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y + 08:42 1:03:16 

James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V Y + 07:15 1:00:00 

David Phillips Old Portlians CC V Y + 06:28 1:03:53 

Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V Y + 06:17 1:00:34 

Jon Fairclough Woking CC V Y + 04:48 1:05:50 

Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 04:40 1:02:11 

Stuart Jago GS Stella V Y + 02:42 1:07:22 

Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 02:11 1:12:25 

Ian Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y + 01:40 1:04:46 

Justin Steele Sussex Nomads CC V Y + 01:35 1:07:44 

Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 00:54 1:07:20 

Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V Y + 00:02 1:08:37 

Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC V Y -  00:26 1:08:52 

Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC V Y - DNF 

David Eccles Redmon CC V Y - DNF 

Edward Boorman East Grinstead CC V Y - DNS 

Peter Dyer Crawley Wheelers V Y - DNS 

Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV Y - DNS 

Philip Burgin Kingston Phoenix RC V Y - DNS 

Richard Vaudin Redmon CC V Y - DNS 

Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V Y - DNS 

 


